

PROSEGUR CASH, S.A.

NOTICE OF RELEVANT EVENT

In Madrid, on 10 July 2017

PROSEGUR CASH, S.A. ("**PROSEGUR CASH**") communicates subscription, on 7 July 2017, with entry into force on 11 July 2017, of a liquidity contract, with the purpose of favouring liquidity and regular trading of its shares, in accordance with Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the Spanish National Securities Market Regulator (*Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores*) on Liquidity Contracts, for the purposes of their acceptance as a market practice.

In accordance with section 2 a) of the Norma Cuarta of Circular 1/2017, the main conditions of said Liquidity Contract follow:

Financial intermediary: JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U.

Security: ISIN ES0105229001

Market in which transactions will be done: Continuous Market; Stock Exchanges of Madrid, Barcelona, Bilbao and Valencia

Term of the contract: 12 months as from its entry into force

Number of shares in the securities account: 433,315 shares

Cash in the cash account: €1,026,956.00

Pursuant to the termination of the former Liquidity Contract of PROSEGUR CASH and in compliance with resources limitations set forth in section 7.1 of the Norma Segunda of Circular 3/2007, an amount of €1,445,353.48 and 491,685 shares has been removed from, respectively, the cash and the securities accounts.

* * *

